The Fund’s Trustee also may take into consideration research and analysis provided by Putnam’s in-house analysts regarding the financial
strength of each issuer and wrap provider.

6. Sensitivity Analysis
As market interest rates change, book value contracts adjust their crediting rates to reflect the earnings of the underlying bond portfolios.

In these hypothetical examples, the underlying bonds are equal to the value that has been passed through to participants. If interest rates move
up or down, the market value of the underlying bonds changes: rising rates cause the market value of bonds to decrease and vice versa. The differ-
ence between market value and book value is calculated quarterly, and the crediting rate is adjusted. The average yield earned by the Fund is
calculated by dividing the annualized earnings of all investments in the Fund by the fair value of all investments in the Fund.

Weighted average market yield 3.85%

Weighted average crediting rate 4.09%

Average yield at fair value 3.81%

Portfolio Averages (as of the end of the reporting period)

Duration: 2.98 years

Spot Yield: 4.09% (gross)

Market Interest Rate (5 Year Constant Maturity Treasury (CMT)): 3.847%

Cash Holdings: 3.22%

Scenario 1:  0% participant cashflow

Market Rate
shock –50% –25% No Change 25% 50%

Market Rate 1.92% 2.89% 3.85% 4.81% 5.77%

Resulting Fund
Crediting Rate

Period End Q1 3/31/2024 3.84% 3.95% 4.06% 4.17% 4.28%

Q2 6/30/2024 3.69% 3.87% 4.04% 4.22% 4.40%

Q3 9/30/2024 3.55% 3.79% 4.03% 4.27% 4.51%

Q4 12/31/2024 3.41% 3.71% 4.01% 4.31% 4.61%

 Putnam Stable Value Fund 15

Scenario 2:  –10% participant cashflow

Market Rate
shock –50% –25% No Change 25% 50%

Market Rate 1.92% 2.89% 3.85% 4.81% 5.77%

Resulting Fund
Crediting Rate

Period End Q1 3/31/2024 4.06% 4.07% 4.09% 4.10% 4.11%

Q2 6/30/2024 3.89% 3.98% 4.07% 4.16% 4.25%

Q3 9/30/2024 3.73% 3.89% 4.05% 4.21% 4.37%

Q4 12/31/2024 3.58% 3.81% 4.03% 4.26% 4.48%

The hypothetical example above shows the effect on the portfolio crediting rate under two scenarios: (1) changes in the year end market interest
rate of –50%, –25%, no change, +25%, and +50% with 0% participant cashflow and (2) changes in the year end market interest rate of –50%, –25%,
no change, +25%, and +50% with –10% participant cashflow. The immediate impact on the Fund’s beginning crediting rate of 4.09% is shown
in the no change interest rate column, with the different rate changes on either side. For each time frame shown, the first scenario shows the
resulting crediting rate if the Fund experienced no participant withdrawals, and the second scenario shows the impact of 10% of assets being
immediately withdrawn from the Fund prior to the beginning of Q1. The results show that there is marginal immediate impact to current crediting
rates at the time that market interest rates change. However, over the next four quarters, the crediting rate will move toward the market rates,